

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)
Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

State: UT
County: SEVIER
FISHLAKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Utah Division Office
By: Joseph Gregory
Date: 06/09/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contracting Specialist Date: 06/13/05

Contract Awarded to: Hales Sand and Gravel, Inc. Date: 06/22/05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc. 408 West 1005 Redmond, UT 84652	2,805,600.50	
Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste 820 North 1080 East St. George, UT 84770	2,995,523.80	
Engineer's Estimate	2,115,206.76	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	ALL	275,000.00	275,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		330,000.00	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		162,000.00	162,000.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	7.090	1,050.00	7,444.50
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		1,070.00	7,586.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,545.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	5,400.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		85,000.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		5,200.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	110	20.00	2,200.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		30.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.44	2,908.40
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	3,340	30.75	102,705.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		49.00	163,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	38,410.00
20429	m	Grade ditch			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	1,400	9.50	13,300.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		7.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	10	125.00	1,250.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
30303JP	km	Road reconditioning, pulverize 90 mm depth			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	2.440	28,000.00	68,320.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		19,500.00	47,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24,500.00	59,780.00
30404	t	Portland cement			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	2,180	300.00	654,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		244.00	531,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	348,800.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	325	65.00	21,125.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		825.00	268,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	39,000.00
30809	t	Minor crushed aggregate			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	1,810	20.60	37,286.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		55.00	99,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.50	42,535.00
31102AR	m2	Stabilized base course, 250mm depth			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	60,200	6.10	367,220.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		4.10	246,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.60	216,720.00
40103PGDE	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-34			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	900	350.00	315,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		370.00	333,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	315,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	150	180.00	27,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		162.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		158.50	23,775.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40106	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement , 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate equals type II pavement smoothness incentive.			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	14,600	36.00	525,600.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		28.50	416,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	511,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	890	68.00	60,520.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		62.50	55,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.85	43,476.50
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	20	500.00	10,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		290.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	5,200.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	520	49.50	25,740.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		147.00	76,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.72	13,894.40
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	20	500.00	10,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		280.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		334.00	6,680.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	16	200.00	3,200.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		155.00	2,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	400.00
60206H	Each	End section for 300 mm pipe culvert			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	4	810.00	3,240.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		350.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		264.00	1,056.00
60209H	Each	Elbow, 300 mm			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	4	500.00	2,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		320.00	1,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		272.00	1,088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60601	Each	Spillway assembly			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		1,750.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,140.00	2,280.00
60602H	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 300 mm			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		460.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		351.00	1,755.00
60901M	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 125 mm depth			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		30.75	615.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	240	30.00	7,200.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		30.75	7,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	3,480.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	1,300	30.00	39,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		30.75	39,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	18,850.00
61709A	Each	Remove and reset rail section			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	530	33.00	17,490.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		80.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	13,250.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	600	12.00	7,200.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		12.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,000.00
61902BWD	Each	Gate barbed wire, 4-strand			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	3	110.00	330.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		110.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		410.00	1,230.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	50	93.50	4,675.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		125.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		71.17	3,558.50
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	50	93.50	4,675.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		110.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.00	3,950.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	50	132.00	6,600.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		145.00	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.59	5,529.50
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	50	168.50	8,425.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		175.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.50	6,025.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	50	35.00	1,750.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		46.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,750.00
63401AA	m	Pavement markings type A, solid			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	25,000	0.30	7,500.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		0.29	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	8,750.00
63401AB	m	Pavement markings type A, broken			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	4,350	0.30	1,305.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		0.29	1,261.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	1,522.50
63402A	m2	Pavement markings type A			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	2	25.00	50.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		25.00	50.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.59	5.18

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1A)

Project Name: SEVENMILE - GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	22	100.00	2,200.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		140.00	3,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		107.46	2,364.12
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		120.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	12,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	100	75.00	7,500.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		73.00	7,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		88.96	8,896.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	2,000	16.00	32,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		17.50	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	62,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	1,000	35.00	35,000.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		65.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.37	35,370.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Hales Sand & Gravel, Inc.	14.200	250.00	3,550.00
		Staker & Parson Companies dba Weste		230.00	3,266.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		702.30	9,972.66